NYS Procedure for Cancelling a Game – 20180422

Hi Coaches,

Below is the NYS procedure to follow if you decide to cancel a game due to the weather.  Please let Trevor Calvey (NYS President) trevor@nipmucyouthsoftball.com know if you have any questions.  Thanks!

Patrick Klupa
NYS Website Coordinator


· Please try to play the game if you can!  It is OK to play in a little light rain.  If the rain is heavy, if there is lightening, or the field is unplayable, then cancel the game.
· The head coach of the home team must notify Ricky Adams (NYS League Scheduler) by 4:00 PM (two hours before game time).  Please call/text Ricky at (508) 958-1777.  Ricky will notify the umpire.
· Cancel the game on your team’s website.
· For instructions on accessing your team’s website, please go to http://www.nipmucyouthsoftball.com/FAQ and click the “Website/App documentation for coaches” link.  You should ensure you can access your team’s website at the beginning of the season.
· Click Schedule.
· Open the game being cancelled (down arrow on right side of entry).
· Click “See Full Event Details”.
· Click “Cancel”.  Click OK on confirmation prompts.
· This will send robo-emails and texts to all of your parents that the game has been cancelled.
· Alternatively, please call/text Patrick Klupa (NYS Website Coordinator) pklupa@nipmucyouthsoftball.com or (617) 230-7134.  He will cancel the game if he is available.
· Call the opposing coach to notify them of the cancellation.  For the AAA (U10), Minors (U12), and Majors (U14) levels, the information below is the contact info that we have for 2018 for the other programs.  If it looks like the weather may impact your game, we recommend you contact Sean Nicholson (monteverdi5@gmail.com) or Kathleen Nicholson (ksedge@comcast.net) for the contact info of the opposing program.

	Coaches
	
	
	
	
	

	Majors Coaches
	
	
	
	
	

	Auburn Frost
	Paul Frost
	pfrost@charter.net
	774.437.2829

	Auburn Rano
	Scott Rano
	srano@horizonbeverage.com
	508.254.4946

	Blackstone
	Angel Alvarado
	alvarado142@yahoo.com
	774.573.8091

	NYS
	Chuck Julian
	chuckjulian@hotmail.com
	508.887.5244

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Minors Coaches
	
	
	
	
	

	Uxbridge
	Bobbie Bourque
	bobbie.bourque@dell.com
	508.735.3873

	Northbridge
	Jim Austin‬
	j9jim17@gmail.com
	508.942.9050

	Douglas
	Jay McDermott
	jaymcdermott66@gmail.com
	774.248.0685

	Blackstone
	Matt Kudirka
	matt_kudirka@hotmail.com
	508.369.2575

	NYS 1 Warriors Blue
	Chuck Julian
	chuckjulian@hotmail.com
	508.887.5244

	NYS 2 Warriors Black
	Eddie Scirocco
	joerockhead@verizon.net
	508.564.1063

	
	
	
	
	
	

	AAA Coaches
	
	
	
	
	

	Uxbridge Lyman
	Dave Lyman
	lymandave@gmail.com
	508.982.4400

	Uxbridge Gniadek
	John Gniadek
	john.gniadek@gmail.com
	508.397.1750

	Uxbridge DeMarco
	Leanne DeMarco
	thedemarcos1@gmail.com
	401.440.6426

	Uxbridge Ramage
	Kieth Ramage
	ramsays75@yahoo.com
	401.935.9445

	Northbridge Drapeau
	Dan Drapeau
	dbdrapeau@ecolab.com
	508.341.6990

	Northbridge Grazulis
	Jill Grazulis
	jillgrazulis79@gmail.com
	774.696.7972

	Douglas
	Daina Harvey
	dharvey@holycross.edu
	609.865.0651

	Blackstone 1
	Missy Niemczyk
	missyniemczyk@comcast.net
	774.306.2041

	Blackstone 2
	Jason Normandin
	jasonamcap@hotmail.com
	774.364.1745

	NYS 1 Huskies
	Rob Crotty
	rcrotty1@gmail.com
	617.943.0644

	NYS 2 Wolverines
	Steve Orff
	sorff29@verizon.net
	508.446.7709

	NYS 3 Greyhounds
	Stephanie DeBaggis
	saskdebaggis@gmail.com
	508.887.6963
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· Text your team with any follow-up info.  This can be done from the SI Play app or the team website.
· For instructions on texting your team, please go to http://www.nipmucyouthsoftball.com/FAQ and click the “Website/App documentation for coaches” link.


